Kawasaki Motors Pty Ltd — ZR900BHF Supersport 948cc Motorcycle

Z900

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
see attached VIN list

What are the defects?

The holes in the rear shock absorber tie-rod frame mounts could become elongated if the rear shock absorber bottoms out.

What are the hazards?

This may prevent the rear shock absorber from operating correctly and could result in a loss of control of the motorcycle.

What should consumers do?

Consumers are advised to return their motorcycle to an Authorised Kawasaki Dealer to have an inspection and in some cases, have a preventative repair kit fitted to their motorcycle free of charge. In the case that excessive elongation of the tie-rod frame mount is found, a replacement frame will be installed free of charge.

For assistance in locating the nearest Kawasaki Dealer go to http://kawasaki.com.au/dealer-locator/

Traders who sold this product

Authorised Kawasaki motorcycle dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 1 January 2017 - 27 November 2017

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure & Regional Development is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure & Regional Development
Product category